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N 806.6x607.5x249.0mm |  927x693x281mm  |1033.4x750.0x287.6mm
B S JAE
Rt
(FEx xR ) 806.6x552.3x97.2mm 927x630x88mm 1033.4x686.8x88.5mm
A
=5 B R JAE 15.3kg 21kg 28.3kg
- N 12.5kg 17kg 23.8kg
ER AC100-240V~50/60Hz 1.54 | AC100-240V~50/60Hz 1.8A | AC100-240V~50/60Hz 2.5A
47LB5R* 52LB5R*
471.B5RE-TC 521 BSRE-TC
B 1144.5%825.6x331mm 1284.6x901.8x356.9mm
N
(FExBxI) i e 1144.5x754.9%103mm 1284.6x831.6x111.5mm
= A 38.3kg 48.1kg
A~ s
AR B 30.2kg 40.5kg
RIS AC100-240V~50/60Hz 3A AC100-240V~50/60Hz 3.5A
AR A =C PAL/SECAM B/G/D/K, PAL I/ll, NTSC-M
REERE VHF:E2~E12, UHF:E21~E69, CATV:S1~S20, HYPER:S21~547
EL PN R 75Q
BRI 0~40°C / 32~104°F
BRI B T 80%
WEE 51 o
peZ iy —20~60°C / —4~140°F
peZirdiiy KT 85%
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- TN JEE J3E 27.1kg 37.7kg
H, Y6 AC100-240V~50/60Hz 3.5A AC100-240V~50/60Hz 5.0A
00 21 2 PAL/SECAM B/G/D/K, PAL I/ll, NTSC-M
= H i VHF:E2~E12, UHF:E21~E69, CATV:S1~520, HYPER:S21~S47
E2 PN R 75Q
BN 0~40°C / 32~104°F
BRI & T 80%
WEE 41
FEN IR ~20~60°C / —4~140°F
A KT 85%
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i h K5 an h K5 A7 h ]
APEX DIGITAL 022 MITSUBISHI 002 RCA 005 006
DENON 020 014 NAD 023 SAMSUNG on o015
GE 005 006 ONKYO 008 017 SONY 007
HARMAN KARDON 027 PANASONIC 003 009 THOMPSON 005 006
JVC 012 PHILIPS 013 TOSHIBA 019 008
LG 001 010 016 025 PIONEER 004 026 YAMAHA 009 018
MAGNAVOX 013 PROCEED 021 ZENITH 010 016 025
MARANTZ 024 PROSCAN 005 006
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VCR(FE &)
fhhE
AIWA 034
AKAI 016
125
AMPRO 072
ANAM 031
AUDIO DYNAMICS 012
BROKSONIC 035
CANON 028
CAPEHART 108
CRAIG 003
CURTIS MATHES 031
DAEWOO 005
065
n2
DAYTRON 108
DBX 012
DYNATECH 034
ELECTROHOME = 059
EMERSON 006
029
036
129
FISHER 003
FUNAI 034
CE 031
107
GO VIDEO 132
HARMAN KARDON
HITACHI 004
043
INSTANTREPLAY 031
JCL 031
JCPENNY 012
040
JENSEN 043
e 012
048
130
KENWOOD 014
047
LG (GOLDSTAR) 001
101
LLOYD 034
LXI 003
017
MAGIN 040

(]

043 046 124

146

033
023
037
031

040
033
007
108
16

023
053

017
031
037

008

033

136
012
018
063
033
033
013
066

031
050
150
034
048
012

009
034

039
129
033

135
041
010
110
nz
039
025
034
046
009

063
144

045
026

015

033

055

039

013
14

013

043

043

027
035
101

010
072
147

034

033

043

060
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MAGNAVOX

MARANTZ

MARTA
MATSUI
MEI
MEMOREX

MGA
MINOLTA
MITSUBISHI

MTC
MULTITECH
NEC

NORDMENDE
OPTONICA
PANASONIC

PENTAX

PHILCO
PHILIPS

PILOT
PIONEER
PORTLAND
PULSAR
QUARTZ
QUASAR
RCA

REALISTIC

RICO
RUNCO
SALORA

031
067
012
069
101
027
031
003
033
101
045
013
013
049
151
034
024
012
048
043
053

133

013
063
031
031
067
101
013
108
072
on
033
013
040
107
145
003
031
053
058
148
014

KEG

033
068
031

030
033
010
034
102
046
020
020
051

040
034
023

054
070
140

020
034
033
071

021

034

033

014
053
134
059

045
059

039

074
145

031

067
034
101

048

075
033
062
140

010
034
101

041

067

031
072
139

046
061

043

083

033

054

145
034
063
144

014
040

0
SAMSUNG

SANSUI
SANYO

SCOTT

SEARS

SHARP
SHINTOM
SONY

SOUNDESIGN
STS
SYLVANIA

SYMPHONIC
TANDY
TATUNG
TEAC
TECHNICS
TEKNIKA

THOMAS
TMK
TOSHIBA

TOTEVISION
UNITECH
VECTOR RESEARCH
VICTOR

VIDEO CONCEPTS
VIDEOSONIC
WARDS

YAMAHA
ZENITH

032
105
13
125
022
003
102
017
131
003
013
031
101
031
024
003
056
077
034
013
031
067
034
010
039
034
031
019
101
034
006
008
059
040
040
012
048
012
040
003
031
053
012
034
058
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034
043
039
033
031
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082

034

013
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054
034
048
072

102
109

048
010

009
017
073

149
031

058
149

034

043
070
033

042

046

017
034

039
056
080
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W2 WA 114 v sebrside | %, , hon
i
DVR |SetID

@ HSEHAL RIS AV SR PR R SE

@ 1% > R E i AJY FZHLE S Set ID,

O f WL SRS AJY FALIETT Set 1D, BB R BT 0
/74:\‘1?5 ID %@o %ﬁ}%inguage)

SIMPLINK

E

BEE 1D B EEVE o 1-99,

O 3R LR 0] O R WA R
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xR

WA . 9600bps(UART)
KB . 8 bits

AL . o

BLSEIR
we ‘Ilbrl'/v\z(+/\ 54

O1.HLiK k a 0~1
02. 1} 11 b & k c *
03. 5t #5315 b k d 0~1
04.# ¥ k e 0~1

5.8 1 il k f 0~ 64
06. %} b g k g 0~ 64
07 .5 k h 0~ 64
08. 14 i k i 0~ 64
09. {214 k i 0~ 64
10,8 Bhr B2 k k 0~ 64
11.08D ## k I 0~01
12,38 I 4 B Ao k m 0~ 0l
13, i i / XA 7 k n .
N AR A k q 0~03

15 -1 k t 0~ 64
16. {4 i k u 0~3

17 .21 (0, )8 4 k v__ 0~ 3C (or 50)
18. 4% (0,5 4 k w__ 0~ 3C (or 50)
9.3 )5 % k $ 0~3C(or50)
ZOwUﬂﬂ m a ZEH 114 11
21 5 HIR A k z FF
22 5% A% B 1k J7 % j p 0-3
23,715 j q 0-~1
24. [ Sl iR j u 1
25 it m C Key Code
26 A AEFE(Em) X b *
27 A A GEFE () x y *

5147 : 1 bit
i 1 4% . ASCII
o P 38 S (R 171 38 30 ) 22 48

B EEF
[l % 1104 2)0 J[&E D)L JEdR]Cr]

A ] IR S —ME L (km B x)

& 2] R LA AL,

E ID]: T BE 1D, wE U B
Frs AL 1D S0, 8 R
1-99, MLFEBE ID K0 W, )
PR B A AL, BE 1D TR
SEE AP R (1-99) R fE R

[
[
[i

>?; 3> §>

B E LS (0x0—
O><63)9E/?
THOR] kS BOR,
m FF RO 2 A 4 9 BEBUR 25
[Cl

ASCII L% “0x0D”
:ASCII LA “ 25 4% (0x20) "

[[fr % 2] 1[5 DI JOKIEHEIX] |

Tﬁﬂ&(I#?ﬂEﬂT HLL M AIL AR A A 3 )

o DU U 38 A ol 1 BUsE s, 2 4 i
Qﬁﬁﬁté‘%ﬁtiﬁ i s Hods 5 AR,
A5z 01 PC A filg B4l

Errorés & R &

[ [#54 2] J[#5&E D)L JINGIE i X] |

H 2 0 114 T A s TR 4 A o R
AR AL AR I I A TR I 2

Bl 1 RS
B 2R SRR U E
Bl 3 55 o 1K (]
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O1.H I (fir % 2:a) 05. % B A (A& 2:1)
] ALY HL RO/ FHEE,
[& 3% [Kl[a][ 1[5 IDI[ JEdRIICr] | fotdu ] Y RE 12 fs A& B HLI T & A

0. UESE AU 1. A EIT
[@ % B [all 1077 DI JIOKIRHRIIN]
R BRI/
E%[ J[a][ J[#sE ID][ ][FF][Cr]
AN A a)l (& ID][ J[OK][£ddE][x]
* 1 SR At Ty AR B 1 A 5 K 2% <O PR B8l
iy A A5 AR T RE Y S iR AS
AR LRI IR IR E A S .

02. i /i 1 38 (i 4> 2:¢)

VAU RN 2. (T A )

Rt T DUHIE R AS 0y ARC (1 I L R 2 )
e TR S S50 U R A

[% %[kl &7 D[ JE#wIC] |
Bl 1 E A PR AE(4:3)  HCHE 5.k 2

Bl 2:5857(16:9) Kl 6.1 3h
Bl 4O A Bl 7:14.9

e 9. waﬂf*mmﬁﬁ? 47/52LB5R* H15)

[fir & 25 (]l 1[8e 1DI[ J[OKIIEHR (X

*ﬁmPC%Aﬁf@ﬁﬁ%1&9ﬁ4sﬁ%
[H 2SN

* HDMI (1080i 50Hz/60Hz, 1080p 50Hz/60Hz)
BT, 6 s 4 (1S T 47/52LB5R*)
RN

O3 %5 W5 Bk (A5 % 2:d)

VPR TR HE WG BROT/ K

(& [k]d][ (%€ D) JDER]CT |
Kdl O« S #5355k 5 (il 11 )

ol 1. J?#%{HBH?(@ES‘G)

[ % B2 [d][ ][ D] JIOKI[##i][x]]
045 (% 2:€)
P I/

Al T FTRE 42 28 0 M0 S B

(%% [K] HH&EDHHMﬁWﬂ |
ﬁ%&%%ﬁﬁ%%)

O A e (R

[fir & % el 1[EE D] J[OKIEIX]

[%3E[KIAL 0% DI JBR]ICr]
%H’E fe/h:0-fe k64

2 L5 114 USSR M P 3 17
|W7W%ﬂ[‘miDMH@qﬁﬁm]

06. X HL I (fr 4 2:9)

VAR O

et ] 7 B B R 0 L
[%&3%[K[g]l J[#7E D][ J[BRICr |
et fFe/h:0-f K64

LES) Eﬁ 114 UL < SL PR 1 2 17

[ 0% IDJ[ JOKITEHE]X] |

(o

07A%r(un7 2:h)
A B
@mﬁ#@@$$¢ﬁ%A
(&K (e D] JE#RICr |
fﬂ(%ﬁ /N :0-1e K64
e aﬁ 114 TS BR g R R 17
[ J(&5E ID][ JOKI[¥di ][] |

|ﬂl17

08. i (fr 4 2:1)
G N
ST A UG SR  rh  a E
(%KL (€ D] J[8AR]Cr]
Bl fe/N.0-fe k64
ZULEE 114 TUR PR B I 2 17
[ & BATL 07 D)L JIOKIECRID |

09. (18 (a4 2:))
1 5
45 T A P03 0 o 9 €9
[%3E[KID IO 1D JEGRIICr]
Bl 40 (3:0- 5k (2:64
12 DLHE 114 TURY < SE PR BRI R 17
[ & B0 05 1DIL JIOKIIEHRIX] |
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10,75 M FE (i 2:K)

5 7 T AR

T A P35 20 e 4 3

(% % [KI[KIL 1 D] J(#edm)Cr] |
Bl fe/N.0-H k64

W5 L 114 U “SEhR R R 1

[ % W% K] 1[0 ID][ JOKI[AUR]X] ]

11.08D #E#% (4 2:1)

TR I 2 £ OSD (B #F R ) I/ G,
(&34 [KI0]L J[#€ DI J#RICr] |
Hdli 0. OSD;‘( 4% 1.08D JF

[ A RiZ N J[#E DI JOKI#]IX] |

12,38 FE AR PR B (A% 2:m)

I v BLBL 9 42 B B

(& [KImI[ ) D] J[BcHIC] |
Kl 0. B X Hdi 1 BUEIF
|4 B m][ J[%E 1D JIOK][¥ide][x] |

I 2R AN P P AR BIL L Y R 4 4 O I A 4
i TR, 2 AL IRTT OGN A R iR

FERRBUE

13.PIP/DW (x4 2:n)
il PIP (i it ) /DWOB AL T )

fdur 22 2 4% BB PIP 4% # 50 7E PIP/

DW s i 5 1 PIP/DW
[ KNI ][5 DI JBHRIICr |

4t 0:PIP/DW X Hdn 2.DW1
ﬁF1PP g 3:.DW2
[ & %5 ] [#%€ ID][ J[OKI¥de]lx]]

14.PIP (8 (705 2.q)
e PIP el i 17 0 8

T Tl B R A% b 4% H s 7E PIP/

DW 3 5 e 77 w1 I 11037

[ [Kllo][ J[&E IDI[ J8EIC] |
Bl O bt Fe A T B 1. b AT
Bls 2.5t F e B BUE S bR LY
[fr &% [qll 1[5 ID][ [OKI#d1Ix]

15.32@—1( s 2:1)

AR T A ) S B e g Y P

(% B [KIML )(# D) JEGRICT |
Bl fe/N.0-1 K64

W5 L 114 TURSEBRECHR 1 % 17
[ 4 25100 ][ DI J[OKIEURIIX |

16. i (4 2:u)

RGN

a5 T P Y

(%% [KIull 0% DI JECEIC |

Bl 0% 1 ARG
2: M 3: A

[ % iz [ull_J[B ID][ J[OKIDEd]x]]

17 4L @ (4 2:v)
PR T A R EAN
(% [KIVIL J(#5& D) JEGRIC |
Bl fix/N.0-fx K50
Z:ULEE 114 BTy S bR R 3k 27
[ % hi VI J[¥E DI J[OKIEARIIK]

18. 4% (A H L (4 2.w)

TE IR PR AR

(%[ I[85 DI JEGRIC |
BAE /N 0:—f k50

52 ILE 114 BURY S R g 1R 5k 27

[ 4 R 2 [wl[ [ DI JOKI ¥k ]1x]

108 A (s 2:9)
TR PR A,

[ [KISIL 1% D] 1%
Kol fie/h:0—1e K50
152 0L 114 Ry L PR e/ %€ 27

[ 4 B [$]L [ D] JOKIEk]X]]

falen |
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Bt x

2097 HIH (A% 1:m, /% 2:a) 23 W HLIIAE (A S 1:]fr 4 2:0)

2 1 1 %H%%W%ﬁ%,ﬁtTUfﬁ%%ﬁ*ﬁ

%% [m[a]] 10 ID][ J0CHR OIL U8R 1L I0BCR 21(Cr] | e,

HdiE O:47e/y O—fix K 63(0-C7,200 Pris on) [%&3%[lp)[ 1% D] J[#dwIICr] |
S IRBRE 1, Kl 0 1

Wl 1% B 1T

HE 2.0 F 1 if |4 %5 [Qll )[#E D] J[OK/NGIHEEIX] |
1.l i

[fr %W (SIL 1[5 DI JOKIEURIIXT | 24, AR (s 1., i 2.u)

amwwummﬁﬁwg@ﬂmm»ﬂ%ﬁm

21 5 RZS (A% 2:2) . AUfE RGB #2247 LI fiE

PURI S [Z%[Iul 1% DI JEJRICY] |

I ﬁTmﬁﬁ SRS Bl 1. 8E

[ [KI[z][)[#5E DI [FFILCr] | [@4 s (ull J[%5 D] JOKINGIRGRIX] |

Ko FF I

[#n %1 % (2] J[#5 DI JIOKIEEIX] |
B 0. 153 (L BUFF LAPAERS )

Bl 1. A58 (IRTT) * SBR[ 22 1 » ST BRI P % 2
B 2. S B KL 0: Step 0 i
B 3 JH R R 2 90 L A:Step 10 (setiD10)| | 2. 38
% fe : D15 :

iﬁz%& 4.1 RS-232C gL {0: depie Retibie)| | 2800
s 5.5V LT 64: Step 100 4E: 438
H#E 6:AC LL'F : 4F 1 +39
e R 6E: Step 110 50440
O 7 JH R S5 0 R S HL (e i) E ~

B 8. 115 W S HLID S AL 74 Sieh e

HOR 9. J1 H 3 X HL3 e L C7: Step 199

B a . R T e S AL FE : Step 254

AR L I FF: Step 255

22.ISM T RE (a4 1:); %4 2:p)
W RE T B 1k B S b AR A, S T DA

TR SR e R R O T
[%3£[lp]l 1[¥5E ID][ JIEHRI[Cr] |
B O 4 1 Bl 2. bt RO

KO 1 2 B e Kodlt 3. (B
[ % [p][ 1[5 IDI[ JIOK/NG][¥kii 1]
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xR

AT

25 ik (fr % 1:m,
RIRLLIMEFEN
[ZE[milcll 0% DI I8IC] |
Bl - 2 AU
[ & B2 (o]

2:0)

1% 1D][ JIOK][%cHi]ix]]

26. 4t AV (fr %> T4 2:b)
(Iuﬁm%Aﬁh)

LR IRURIE DN 2=

|%& 3% [x][p][ ][ IDI[ J¥dwIICr] |
Bl . 45
MSB LSB

[o[oTolo oo o 0]
L samn - L ogasm -

SMEREN i

0 0 0 1 Analog

0 0 1 0 AV

0 1 0 0 Component

0 1 1 0 RGB-PC

1 0 0 1 HDMI
SNEBHIN HiR

0 0 0 0 A1

0 0 0 1 WA 2

0 0 1 0 A3

0 0 1 1 A4

fin % B2 [b][ 1% IDI[ JOKIEdm]Ix]]

27 1 P AR (A2 10x, il 2:y)
£ PIP A5 2 e 877 w1 I 187 A 4 AU

[ [X]IyIL 1%5E D] JI¥HE](Cr]

B 25 Hy
MSB LSB
[oJoJofofJoJofofol]
L spmimn < L gmaem -

IMEREIN HiE
0 0 0 1 Analog
0 0 1 0 AV
0 1 0 0 Component
o 1 1 o RGB-PC
10 0 1 HDMI
IMEREIN HiE
0 0 0 A
0o 0 0 1 A 2
0 0 1 0 WA 3
0 0 1 1 A 4
[ & i [yl ][ ID][ JIOK][¥HE]Ix]]
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